
 

 

Arslanian Family Genealogy 

 

Descendants of Arslan Mirakian [?] 

of Dersim, Turkey 

& Keghi (Sergevil), Erzurum, Turkey 

 

Through 3 Generations 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Mark B. Arslan 

407 Highlands Lake Drive 

Cary, NC 27518-9167 

marslan@nc.rr.com 

 

Arslanian Genealogy Web Site: http://arslanmb.org/arslanian/arslanian.html 
 

11 September 2014 

 

 



 

 1 

. Arslan MIRAKIAN [?]   (male) 

  M. /1/  to  

         ----- ----- 

 

 1. Garabed ARSLANIAN   (male) 

   B.  @ Dersim, Turkey  [739] 

   D. 1896 @ Turkey  [739, 9939] 

   M. /1/  to   [1771] 

          Anna ----- 

   M. /2/  to   [1771] 

          Vartouhi ----- 

 

  11. Kaspar ARSLANIAN   (male) 

    D. ca. 1913-1915 @ Turkey  [1764, 1768] 

    M. /1/  to   [7495] 

           Nazlou GIVRIGIAN 

          d. ca. 1902 @  

    M. /2/ 1902-1906 @  to   [32140] 

           Hazo APOYAN 

          d. ca. 1914 @  

    M. /3/ 1914-1915 @  to  

           Arake ----- 

          d. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

          (Issue: no children) 

 

   111. Yeram "Harry" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     B. (24 Aug 1883|1884)|(17 Jul 1888) @ (Keghi, Erzurum)?, Turkey  [30443, 30445, 32137, 32138, 32139] 

     D. ca. 1953 @ (Detroit, Wayne Co., Michigan)? 

     M. /1/  to   [1764, 32138] 

            Naro|Maro ATAMIAN 

           b.  @ Erzurum, Turkey  [32138] 

           d. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [32138] 

 

   112. Haiganoush ARSLANIAN   (female) 

     B. ca. 1887 @  

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

 

   113. Ohanes "John" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     B. 15 Jun|Jul 1891 @ Keghi, Erzurum, Turkey  [6499, 7772, 10719, 23503, 30443, 30445, 32140] 

     D. 11 Apr 1946 @ Highland Park, Wayne Co., Michigan  [1764, 7772] 

     M. /1/ 11 Jan 1921 @ Hamtramck, Wayne Co., Michigan to   [6499, 7492, 10719, 30445] 

            Lousig "Lucy" BOZOYAN 

             (daughter of Harry BOZOYAN & Sultan -----)  [6499] 

           b. 1900-1901 @ Keghi, Erzurum, Turkey  [6499, 10719, 14734, 30445] 

           d. ca. 1978 @  

 

   114. Agavnie ARSLANIAN   (female) 

     B. ca. 1895 @  

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

 

   115. Sahag "Sam" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     B. 15 Aug 1901 @ Keghi, Erzurum, Turkey  [5993, 7495, 7772, 9170, 9207, 10720, 30585] 

     D. 5|6 Nov 1992 @ Warren, Macomb Co., Michigan  [5993, 7772] 

        (Never married) 



 

 2 

 

   116. Anakos ARSLANIAN   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. ca. 1906 @  

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

 

   117. Nishan ARSLANIAN   (male, of father's second marriage) 

     B. ca. 1908 @  

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

 

  12. Arakel ARSLANIAN   (male) 

    B. 1865-1866 @ Erzurum, Turkey  [30418] 

    D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1764, 1768] 

    M. /1/  to  

           Salvi HUDSIAN 

          d. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

 

   121. Satenik ARSLANIAN   (female) 

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1780] 

     M. /1/  to   [1780] 

            ----- ----- 

 

   122. Armen|Aram "Arman Arslin" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     B. 23 Nov 1894 @ Keghi (Sergevil), Erzurum, Turkey  [1763, 1764, 23500, 23501, 32143] 

     D. 4 Aug 1924 @ Duncan, British Columbia, Canada  [1763, 1764, 1780, 23501] 

       cause: abscess of brain, gangrene of lungs (contributory: blow on head, concussion 55 days previously) 

        (Never married) 

 

   123. Narig ARSLANIAN   (female) 

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1780] 

     M. /1/  to   [1780] 

            ----- ----- 

 

   124. Misag ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1780] 

     M. /1/  to   [1780] 

            ----- ----- 

 

   125. Levon ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     D.  age 2 years @   [1780] 

 

   126. Levon "Leon" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     B. 10 May 1902 @ Keghi (Sergevil), Erzurum, Turkey  [1781, 21823] 

     D. Jan 1988 @ Liverpool, Lancashire Co., England  [21823] 

     M. /1/  @ England to  

            Edna ----- 

 

   127. Mesrop ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1780] 

 

  13. Harabet "Harry" ARSLANIAN   (male, of father's second marriage) 

    B. (4|15 Jan)|(18 Aug) 1881 @ Keghi, Erzurum, Turkey  [1771, 6492, 6498, 6499, 9212, 10636, 23499, 30442, 30443] 

    D. 14 Oct 1958 @ Detroit, Wayne Co., Michigan  [1768, 1771, 6492, 6498] 

    M. /1/ ca. 1902 @  to   [1764] 



 

 3 

           Hazou MALOYAN 

          d. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

    M. /2/ 6 Nov 1920 @ Highland Park, Wayne Co., Michigan to   [1771, 1778, 6499, 7648, 9170, 10636, 30442] 

           Araxi TETEZIAN 

            (daughter of Ohanes TETEZIAN & Hasvart DOUMANIAN)  [6499, 7772] 

          b. 10 Mar 1897 @ Erzurum, Turkey  [6492, 6499, 7772, 9170, 10636, 30442] 

          d. 16 Apr 1940 @ Ann Arbor, Washtenaw Co., Michigan  [6492, 7772] 

 

   131. Zorab ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     B. 1911 @  

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

 

   132. Vaskin "Vincent" ARSLANIAN   (male, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 9 Dec 1921 @ Detroit, Wayne Co., Michigan  [1771, 10636, 30442, 32145] 

     D. 17 Apr 2014 @ (Jackson Co., Missouri)?  [32145] 

     M. /1/ 1951 @ (Detroit, Wayne Co., Michigan)? to   [1771, 32145] 

            Rosemarie DAVIDIAN 

           b. 13 Sep 1926 @ Detroit, Wayne Co., Michigan  [5993, 7706, 32145] 

           d. 8 Jun 1994 @ Independence, Jackson Co., Missouri  [5993, 7200, 7705, 7706] 

             cause: breast cancer 

 

 2. Sarkis ARSLANIAN   (male) 

   B. ca. 1839 @ Dersim, Turkey  [739, 740] 

   D. 1896 @ Turkey  [1764, 739, 9939] 

   M. /1/  to   [781, 1762, 739, 740] 

          Mariam GOPOIAN 

         d. 1915 @ near Diyarbekir, Turkey  [1768, 9939] 

 

  21. Marouke "Mike" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

    B. ca. 1870? @ Keghi, Erzurum, Turkey  [739] 

    D. ca. 1942-1943 @ Marseille, France  [1763, 1764, 1770, 4738, 9769] 

      cause: tuberculosis 

    M. /1/ ca. 1890 @  to   [1764, 739, 1766, 1779, 7494] 

           Khatoun AIVAZIAN 

    M. /2/  @ Liverpool, England to   [1764, 4738, 9769, 9838] 

           Sirpouhi "Madeleine" DOGHRAMADJIAN 

            (daughter of ----- DOGHRAMADJIAN & Berik -----)  [9769] 

          d. ca. 1922-1923 @ Liverpool?, England  [5933, 9769, 9837] 

 

   211. Anoush ARSLANIAN   (female) 

     B. 1892 @   [740] 

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

     M. /1 ?/  to   [1768] 

            Harry BOGHOSIAN 

     M. /2 ?/  to   [1764] 

            John KAKLIGIAN 

 

   212. Kevork "George" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     B. 1 Aug 1895|1896 @ Keghi (Sergevil), Erzurum, Turkey  [75, 1764, 5993, 7494, 7496, 9171, 21109, 30444, 30540] 

     D. 15 Aug 1983 @ Sonoma Co., California  [75, 5993] 

     M. /1/ 1911 @  to   [1764, 1766, 1767, 7496, 9171] 

            Anoush KESTIGIAN 

             (daughter of Artin KESTIGIAN & ----- -----)  [9171] 

           d. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [7496] 

     M. /2/ 15 Mar 1926 @ Salem, Marion Co., Oregon to   [1766, 1769, 21109, 21492, 30540, 30940] 



 

 4 

            Helen DERHOUSOFF 

             (daughter of Alexei "Alex" DERHOUSOFF & ----- -----)  [21109, 21493] 

           b. 17 Mar 1910 @ Saskatchewan?, Canada  [75, 21109, 21110, 21492, 21493, 30540] 

           d. 6 Oct 1966 @ Santa Rosa, Sonoma Co., California  [75, 21492] 

 

   213. Aznugh ARSLANIAN   (female) 

     B. 1900 @ Armenia  [740] 

     D. 1915? @ Armenia? 

 

   214. Paul PHILLIPS   (male, of father's second marriage) 

     B. ca. 1910-1912 @   [9769] 

     D. 1 Jan 2011 @ near Sleaford, Lincolnshire Co., England 

     M. /1/  to   [9837, 9838] 

            Betty ----- 

 

   215. Stella ARSLANIAN   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 13 Apr 1918 @ Liverpool, England  [9769] 

     D. 19 Dec 2010 @ Marseille, France 

     M. /1/  @ Marseilles?, France to   [4738, 9837] 

            Flory BARON 

           b. 1909 @ Lyon, France  [9769] 

           d. 1968 @   [9769] 

 

   216. Siravart "Sadie" ARSLANIAN   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 24 Apr 1920 @ Liverpool, England  [75, 4738, 5993, 9769, 32146, 32147] 

     D. 14 Dec 1992 @ San Francisco Co., California  [75, 5993, 9769] 

     M. /1 divorced/ 1947-1949 @ San Francisco, San Francisco Co., California to   [1779, 4738, 9837] 

            Robert V. PASHALIAN 

           b. 13 Apr 1913 @   [75, 5993] 

           d. 14 Nov 1977 @ San Francisco Co., California  [75, 5993] 

 

  22. Khatoun ARSLANIAN   (female) 

    D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [740] 

    M. /1/  to  

           Eghishe BARONIAN 

 

   221. Karekin BARONIAN   (male) 

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1779] 

 

   222. Mesrob BARONIAN   (male) 

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1779] 

 

  23. Yaprig ARSLANIAN   (female) 

    D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [740] 

    M. /1/ before 1910 @ (Keghi, Erzurum, Turkey)? to   [1766, 1779, 9173] 

           Ohanes GOPOIAN 

          b. ca. 1877 @ Keghi, Erzurum, Turkey  [9173] 

 

   231. Levon GOPOIAN   (male) 

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1779] 

 

   232. ----- GOPOIAN   (female) 

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1779] 



 

 5 

 

  24. Mamigon "Harry" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

    B. (12 Oct 1880)|(18 Oct 1881) @ Keghi (Sergevil), Erzurum, Turkey  [739, 1775, 1777, 5634, 6493, 6496, 10635, 23499, 30443, 30584, 

32149] 

    D. ca. 1955 @ (Detroit, Wayne Co., Michigan)?  [1765, 1779] 

    M. /1/ ca. 1900 @  to   [740, 1767, 1777, 6493, 6496, 6499, 7493] 

           Serma HAIRABEDIAN 

          d. ca. 1915 @ Der el Zor, Syria  [9939] 

    M. /2/ ca. 1918-1919 @ (St. Clair Co., Illinois)? to   [740, 1775, 1777, 5634, 9663, 10635, 23499, 30584] 

           Zabelle SURABIAN 

            (daughter of Sarkis SURABIAN & Anna KAZA(R)IAN)  [7772, 9663, 32136, 32148] 

          b. 1888-1892 @ Erzurum, Turkey  [5634, 7772, 10635, 32136, 32148] 

          d. 25 Oct 1940 @ Highland Park, Wayne Co., Michigan  [7772] 

 

   241. Hamazasb "Harry" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     B. 25 Sep 1904|1905|1906 @ Keghi (Sergevil), Erzurum, Turkey  [1773, 1777, 5993, 6499, 7493, 7772, 9939, 10635, 23502, 30586] 

     D. 27 Dec 1984 @ Pontiac, Oakland Co., Michigan  [1773, 5993, 7772] 

     M. /1/ 12 Jul 1930 @ Highland Park, Wayne Co., Michigan to   [1777, 1778, 6499, 30586] 

            Arshalous "Alice" BARONIAN 

             (daughter of Simon BARONIAN & Anna POLADIAN)  [1778, 6499, 14573, 26039] 

           b. 14 May 1914 @ Worcester, Worcester Co., Massachusetts  [1778, 6499, 8733, 14573, 26039, 30586] 

           d. ca. 13 Oct 1999 @ (Palm Beach Co., Florida)?  [8733] 

 

   242. Diran ARSLANIAN   (male) 

     B. 1907 @ Armenia  [1777, 9939] 

     D. 1915? @ (Der el Zor, Syria)?  [1777, 9939] 

 

   243. Araxi ARSLANIAN   (female) 

     B. 1909-1910 @ Armenia  [1777, 9939] 

     D. 1915 @ Der el Zor, Syria  [1777, 9939] 

 

   244. Virginia G. "Gini" ARSLANIAN   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 27 Oct 1922 @ (near Detroit, Wayne Co.)?, Michigan  [1776, 9665, 10635, 30584] 

     M. /1/ 12 Aug 1955 @ Los Angeles Co., California to   [73, 1774, 1775, 9665] 

            Vance DeBar COLVIG 

             (son of Vance DeBar "Pinto" COLVIG & Margaret Bourke SLAVIN) 

           b. 9 Mar 1918 @ San Francisco Co., California  [73, 75, 5993] 

           d. 4 Mar 1991 @ Los Angeles Co., California  [75, 5993, 9665] 

 

   245. Arpina "Edna Merle" ARSLANIAN   (female, of father's second marriage) 

     B. 1 May 1924 @ Highland Park, Wayne Co., Michigan  [1774, 1775, 5993, 10635, 30584] 

     D. 28 Aug 1999 @ (Livonia, Wayne Co., Michigan)?  [5993] 

     M. /1/ 24 Mar 1945 @ (Detroit, Wayne Co., Michigan)? to   [1774, 1775] 

            Earl G. SPEARS 

           b. 7 Apr 1918 @   [5993, 7772] 

           d. 4 Nov 1993 @ Livonia, Wayne Co., Michigan  [5993, 7772] 

 

  25. Margaret ARSLANIAN   (female) 

    D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [740] 

    M. /1/ 1902-1903 @  to   [1766, 14779] 

           Nigoghos DEPIGIAN 

          b. 1884-1885 @ (Keghi (Sergevil), Erzurum)?, Turkey  [14779] 

 

   251. Hamazasb DEPIGIAN   (male) 



 

 6 

     B. before 1910 @  

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1779] 

 

   252. ----- DEPIGIAN   (female) 

     B. before 1910 @  

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1779] 

 

  26. Dikran "Dick" ARSLANIAN   (male) 

    B. 15 Apr 1882|1883 @ Keghi (Sergevil), Erzurum, Turkey  [75, 739, 781, 1762, 5633, 6495, 7496, 14778, 32150] 

    D. 22 Mar 1965 @ Modesto, Stanislaus Co., California  [75, 1762] 

    M. /1/ 1903-1904 @  to   [740, 1779, 6495, 14778] 

           Takouhi APOYAN 

          d. ca. 1915 @ Turkey 

          (Issue: no children) 

    M. /2 divorced/ 31 Aug 1912 @ Polk Co., Oregon to   [740, 8732] 

           Leona E.|A. BROWN 

            (daughter of Arthur M. BROWN & Bertha M. RIDER)  [32132, 32134] 

          b. 1895-1896 @ Oregon  [32134, 32135] 

          (Issue: no children) 

    M. /3 divorced/ 16 Sep 1918 @ Yakima, Yakima Co., Washington to   [569, 708, 714, 736, 781, 5633, 10939] 

           Celestine "Sally" ST-MARTIN 

            (daughter of Francis ST-MARTIN & Stephanie GAUDETTE)  [618, 732, 32150] 

          b. 31 May 1901 @ Red Lake Falls, Red Lake Co., Minnesota  [75, 569, 618, 708, 732, 781, 5633, 5993, 10939, 23942, 30431, 32150] 

          d. 28 Aug 1986 @ Alameda Co., California  [75, 2256, 5993] 

 

   261. Richard Dean ARSLAN   (male, of father's third marriage) 

     B. 15 Oct 1918 @ (Yakima, Yakima Co.)?, Washington  [570, 579, 5633, 5993, 30431] 

     D. 8 Dec 2004 @ Fresno, Fresno Co., California  [5993] 

     M. /1/ 16 Nov 1940 @ Fresno, Fresno Co., California to   [570, 579] 

            Irene Christina HEPPNER 

             (daughter of Frederick HEPPNER & Christine SCHARTON)  [74, 579] 

           b. 26 Dec 1921|1922 @ Fresno Co., California  [74] 

 

   262. Lucille Elizabeth ARSLANIAN   (female, of father's third marriage) 

     B. 20 Apr 1920 @ Moxee, Yakima Co., Washington  [411, 571, 576, 5993, 23970, 30431] 

     D. 14 Jun 2003 @ Fresno, Fresno Co., California  [5993] 

       cause: cirrhosis of liver 

     M. /1 divorced/ 31 Dec 1941 @ Fresno, Fresno Co., California to   [411, 571, 576, 23970] 

            Frank Warren THOMAS 

             (son of ----- THOMAS & ----- HILL)  [74, 75] 

           b. 26 May 1920 @ San Francisco Co., California  [74, 75, 10434, 23970] 

           d. 5 Jan 1992 @ Fresno Co., California  [75, 10434] 

 

   263. Gerald "Jerry" ARSLANIAN   (male, of father's third marriage) 

     B. 20 Aug 1921 @ (Yakima, Yakima Co.)?, Washington  [75, 5993, 30431] 

     D. 26|28 Sep 1970 @ San Leandro, Alameda Co., California  [75, 5993] 

     M. /1/ 17 Jul 1943 @ Vallejo, Solano Co., California to   [7204] 

            Dorothy Frances YOUNG 

             (daughter of ----- YOUNG & ----- TRAPICAN)  [75] 

           b. 24 Jul 1918 @ California  [75, 5993] 

           d. 16 Feb 1992 @ San Leandro, Alameda Co., California  [75, 5993] 

 

   264. Robert Armen ARSLANIAN   (male, of father's third marriage) 

     B. 10 Dec 1924 @ Salem, Marion Co., Oregon  [572, 574, 30431] 

     D. 9 Dec 1998 @ Fremont, Alameda Co., California 



 

 7 

     M. /1 divorced/  to   [572, 574] 

            Velma Marie "Vicky" GILLAM 

     M. /2 divorced/ 1949-1962 @  to  

            Evelyn A. ----- 

     M. /3/ 11 Apr 1965 @ Reno, Washoe Co., Nevada to   [737, 5079] 

            Beverly Ann SAGEHORN 

             (daughter of Alden Wesley SAGEHORN & Evelyn Mary LUX)  [74, 14575] 

           b. 19 Jan 1937 @ Oakland, Alameda Co., California  [74, 5993] 

           d. 11 Sep 2010 @ (Alameda Co., California)?  [5993] 

 

   265. Isabelle Florence ARSLANIAN   (female, of father's third marriage) 

     B. 7 Jun 1926 @ Salem, Marion Co., Oregon  [75, 573, 580, 5993, 30431] 

     D. 21|22 Jun 1993 @ Sacramento Co., California  [75, 5993] 

     M. /1/ 21 Apr 1945 @ Kingsburg, Fresno Co., California to   [573, 580] 

            Robert Lee FIKE 

             (son of Robert Nelson FIKE & Margie NIELSEN)  [74, 741] 

           b. 7 May 1927 @ Fresno Co., California  [74, 5993] 

           d. 15 Jun 1998 @ (Sacramento Co., California)?  [5993] 

 

   266. Ronald ARSLAN   (male, of father's third marriage) 

     B. 25 Dec 1928 @ Yakima, Yakima Co., Washington  [73, 575, 581, 1011, 10939, 30431] 

     D. 16 Jul 2009 @ Bakersfield, Kern Co., California 

       cause: cardiac arrest due to metastatic lung cancer 

     M. /1 divorced/ 15 Oct 1949 @ Santa Barbara Co., California to   [575, 581, 738] 

            Laura Inez BUSKETT 

             (daughter of John BUSKETT & Inez LAZZAROTI)  [581] 

           b. 1 May 1929 @ Fresno, Fresno Co., California 

           d. 11 Mar 2013 @ Visalia, Tulare Co., California 

             cause: lung cancer 

     M. /2/ 3 Apr 1953 @ Fresno, Fresno Co., California to   [73, 131, 227, 1011] 

            Edna Annette KIZER 

             (daughter of Demus Cornelius KIZER & Cora Ruth SHAMBARGER)  [75, 131, 225] 

           b. 17 Jun 1930 @ near Texola, Beckham Co., Oklahoma  [73, 75, 131, 225, 1011] 

           d. 25 Nov 1987 @ Bakersfield, Kern Co., California  [75] 

             cause: cervical cancer 

     M. /3 divorced/ 3 Mar 1990 @ Las Vegas, Clark Co., Nevada to   [23095] 

            Patsy Ann MOORE 

             (daughter of John Frederick MOORE & Lucille Marie MCFADDEN) 

 

   267. Leroy Allen ARSLANIAN   (male, of father's third marriage) 

     B. 6 Apr 1934 @ Fresno Co., California  [74, 569, 582, 30431] 

     M. /1 divorced/ 20 Aug 1955 @ Fresno, Fresno Co., California to   [582] 

            Marilyn Jean MUIR 

     M. /2 divorced/ 27 Apr 1957 @ Reno, Washoe Co., Nevada to   [588] 

            Barbara Jean MURPHY 

           b. ca. 1936 @  

     M. /3 ?/ (1960-1962)? @  to   [744] 

            Helen Roberta ROBERTSON 

             (daughter of ----- ROBERTSON & ----- WALSH|QUIGLEY)  [74, 75] 

           b. 1 Aug 1941 @ Alameda Co., California  [74, 75] 

           d. 12 Dec 1981 @ Alameda Co., California  [75] 

 

  27. Siravart "Sadie" ARSLANIAN   (female) 

    D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [740] 

    M. /1/ 1906-1907 @  to   [1766, 1767, 1768, 1779, 6493, 6496, 9169] 

           Artin "Harry" ATAMIAN 



 

 8 

          b. ca. 1884|1888 @ Erzurum, Turkey  [6493, 9169] 

 

   271. Zorab ATAMIAN   (?) 

     B. (1906-1908)? @  

     D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [1779] 

 

  28. Reuben ARSLANIAN   (male) 

    B. 10 Mar 1892 @ Keghi (Sergevil), Erzurum, Turkey  [739, 1158, 1764, 7496, 9168, 9218, 32151] 

    D. 20 Jan 1931 @ Salem, Marion Co., Oregon  [1158, 1764, 1765, 9218] 

       (Never married) 

 

  29. Lousig "Lucille" ARSLANIAN   (female) 

    D. ca. 1915 @ Turkey  [740] 

    M. /1/ before 1913 @  to   [1766, 1767, 9217] 

           Ghazar KAKLIGIAN 

          b. ca. 1884 @ Keghi, Erzurum, Turkey  [9217] 

 

 3. Takouhi "Queen" ARSLANIAN   (female) 

   M. /1/  to   [1764] 

          ----- SEPTIAN 

 

 



 

 9 

Sources 
 
      73  Vital Records: CA, State Marriage Index 

      74  Vital Records: CA, State Birth Index 

      75  Vital Records: CA, State Death Index 

     131  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Marriage Book  61, p. 500 

     225  Miscellaneous: Notes by Demus C. Kizer 

     227  Newspapers: CA, Fresno Co., Fresno, FRESNO BEE,      -1953, Marriage License, Edna Annette Kizer & Ronald 

Arslan 

     411  Interview w/ Mark Arslan: 8-11-1979  Lucille E. (Arslanian) Thomas 

     569  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Birth Book  28, p. 025 

     570  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Birth Book  16A, p. 149 

     571  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Birth Book  55, p. 422 

     572  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Birth Book  41A, p. 3134 

     573  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Birth Book  45A, p. 397 

     574  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Birth Book   1B, p. 220 

     575  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Birth Book  73, p. 544 

     576  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Birth Book 114, p. 359 

     579  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Marriage Book  34, p. 202 

     580  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Marriage Book  42, p. 165 

     581  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Marriage Book  54, p. 161 

     582  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Marriage Book  66, p. 530 

     588  Interview w/ Mark Arslan: 1-06-1980  Barbara (Murphy) Blackford 

     618  US Federal Census: 1910 MN, Red Lake Co., ED 236, Louisville Twp., p. 6 

     708  Written Correspondence:2-14-1972  Lorraine J. (Meyer) Gentry 

     714  Vital Records: WA, Yakima Co., Marriage Book E, p. 529 (Certificate 6897) 

     732  Vital Records: MN, Red Lake Co., Birth Book B, p. S1 

     736  Court Records: CA, Fresno Co., Divorce File, case 58714 

     737  Court Records: CA, Fresno Co., Divorce File, case 76873 

     738  Court Records: CA, Fresno Co., Divorce File, case 85647 

     739  Written Correspondence:6-23-1971  George Arslanian 

     740  Written Correspondence:6-28-1971  George Arslanian 

     741  Books & Periodicals: AND THEN THERE WERE THREE THOUSAND, by Donna Hull (Frazier Park, CA: 1975), 

p. 431 

     744  Interview w/ Mark Arslan: 9-20-1982  Robert Armen Arslanian 

     781  Vital Records: WA, Yakima Co., Marriage Returns, No.  6644 

    1011  Vital Records: HI, Birth Certificate, Mark Bradford Arslan, filed 3-21-1957 

    1158  Vital Records: OR, State Death Index 

    1762  Vital Records: CA, Stanislaus Co., Death Certificate (1965) #326 

    1763  Interview w/ Mark Arslan: 9-  -1975  George Arslanian 

    1764  Interview w/ Mark Arslan: 1-05-1980  George Arslanian 

    1765  Written Correspondence:6-23-1971  George Arslanian 

    1766  Written Correspondence:7-12-1971  George Arslanian 

    1767  Written Correspondence:7-17-1971  George Arslanian 

    1768  Written Correspondence:7-22-1971  George Arslanian 

    1769  Written Correspondence:7-31-1971  George Arslanian 

    1770  Written Correspondence:8-26-1971  George Arslanian 

    1771  Written Correspondence:9-04-1971  Vincent Arslanian 

    1773  Miscellaneous: Funeral notice for Hamazasb Arslanian, E. Kerkorian Funeral Home, (Wayne Co., Michigan)? 

    1774  Written Correspondence:8-12-1971  Edna (Arslanian) Spears 

    1775  Written Correspondence:8-07-1971  Harry Arslanian 

    1776  Written Correspondence:8-25-1971  Edna (Arslanian) Spears 

    1777  Written Correspondence:7-30-1971  Harry Arslanian 

    1778  Written Correspondence:8-17-1971  Harry Arslanian 

    1779  Written Correspondence:8-28-1971  Harry Arslanian 

    1780  Written Correspondence:8-28-1972  Leon Arslanian 



 

 10 

    1781  Written Correspondence:9-16-1972  Leon Arslanian 

    2256  Interview w/ Mark Arslan: 8-30-1986  E. Annette (Kizer) Arslan 

    4738  Interview w/ Mark Arslan: 6-29-1980  Sadie (Arslanian) Pashalian 

    5079  Interview w/ Mark Arslan: 10-14-1989  Robert A. Arslanian & Beverly (Sagehorn) Arslanian 

    5633  US Federal Census: 1920 WA, Yakima Co., ED 182, Union Pct., Union Gap., p. 1 

    5634  US Federal Census: 1920 MI, Wayne Co., ED 703, Highland Park, p. 2 

    5933  Written Correspondence:1-03-1977  Leon Arslanian 

    5993  Miscellaneous: USA Social Security Death Index (http://www.ancestry.com/search/rectype/vital/ssdi/main.htm) 

    6492  Written Correspondence:27 Jul 1997 - Vincent Arslanian 

    6493  US Federal Census: 1910 IL, Madison Co., E. D. 58, Venice Twp., Granite City, Ward 5, p. 34 

    6495  Passenger Lists: SS La Provence, 24 Nov 1906, Le Havre to New York, Steerage, List 27 

    6496  Passenger Lists: SS Louisiane, 10 Sep 1909, Le Havre to New York, Steerage, List 8 

    6498  US Federal Census: 1910 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 268, Detroit, Ward 18, p. 19 

    6499  Vital Records: MI, Wayne Co., Marriages 

    7200  Written Correspondence:17 Oct 1997 / Vincent Arslanian 

    7204  Written Correspondence:30 Dec 1998 / Jerry M. Arslanian 

    7492  Written Correspondence:23 Apr 1999 / Anthony Arslanian 

    7493  Miscellaneous: US Social Security application / 383-07-4153 / 15 May 1937 / Harry Arslanian 

    7494  Miscellaneous: US Social Security application / 561-03-6911 / 30 Jan 1937 / George Arslanian 

    7495  Miscellaneous: US Social Security application / 373-07-9368 / 8 Dec 1936 / Sahag Sam Arslanian 

    7496  US Military / Pensions: ID, Idaho Co., WW1 Draft Registrations 

    7648  Miscellaneous: MI, Wayne Co., Detroit, City Directory (1927-1928) 

    7705  Newspapers: MO, Jackson Co., The Kansas City Star, 17 Jan 1996, Obituary of Robert Alan Arslanian 

    7706  Newspapers: MO, Jackson Co., The Kansas City Star, 10 Jun 1994, Obituary of Rosemarie Arslanian 

    7772  Vital Records: MI, State Death Index 

    8732  Vital Records: OR, Polk Co., Marriages 

    8733  Newspapers: FL, Palm Beach Co., Palm Beach Post, 13 Oct 1999, Obituary of Alice Arslanian 

    9168  Passenger Lists: SS La Bretagne, 24 Dec 1907, Le Havre to New York, Steerage, List 6 

    9169  Passenger Lists: SS La Touraine, 6 Dec 1908, Le Havre to New York, Steerage, List 16 

    9170  Passenger Lists: SS Mauretania, 23 Oct 1920, Southampton to New York, Steerage, List 16 

    9171  Passenger Lists: SS New York, 7 Nov 1912, Cherbourg to New York, Steerage, List C5 

    9173  Passenger Lists: SS Saint Louis, 5 Jul 1910, Cherbourg to New York, Steerage, List C3 

    9207  Passenger Lists: SS La Provence, 26 Jul 1913, Le Havre to New York, , Steerage, List 5 

    9212  Passenger Lists: SS La Gascogne, 4 May 1909, Le Havre to New York, Steerage, List 35 

    9217  Passenger Lists: SS Olympic, 12 Nov 1913, Cherbourg to New York, Steerage, List C41 

    9218  Cemetery Records: OK, Marion Co., Salem, Salem Pioneer Cemetery 

    9663  Other Written Correspondence: 2 Feb 2002 / Gini (Arslanian) Colvig to Carolyn (Poladian) Arslanian 

    9665  Written Correspondence:7 Feb 2002 / Gini (Arslanian) Colvig 

    9769  Written Correspondence:19 Mar 2002 / Paul Baron 

    9837  Other Written Correspondence: 4 Jan 1979 / Paul Phillips to Gini (Arslanian) Colvig 

    9838  Other Written Correspondence: 3 Dec 1979 / Paul Phillips to Gini (Arslanian) Colvig 

    9939  Other Interviews: ca. 1983 / Hamazasb "Harry" Arslanian to Nicole Arslanian 

   10434  Vital Records: CA, Fresno Co., Deaths 

   10635  US Federal Census: 1930 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 999, Highland Park, p. 14 

   10636  US Federal Census: 1930 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 1081, Detroit, Ward 8, Block 65, p. 11 

   10719  US Federal Census: 1930 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 263, Detroit, Ward 9, p. 6 

   10720  US Federal Census: 1930 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 412, Detroit, Ward 14, Precinct 5, p. 17 

   10939  US Federal Census: 1930 OR, Marion Co., E. D. 27, East Woodburn Election Precinct, Woodburn, p. 4 

   14573  US Federal Census: 1930 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 603, Detroit, Ward 18, p. 5 

   14575  Newspapers: CA, Tuolumne Co., Sonora, Union Democrat, 16 Nov 2003, Obituary of Evelyn M. Sagehorn 

   14734  Passenger Lists: SS Zeeland, Cherbourg to New York, 13 Dec 1920, Steerage, List C11 

   14778  US Federal Census: 1910 OR, Marion Co., E. D. 201, Breitenbush Precinct, p. 1 

   14779  US Federal Census: 1910 IL, Madison Co., E. D. 62, Venice Twp., Madison, p. 5 

   21109  US Federal Census: 1930 CA, San Francisco Co., E. D. 22, San Francisco, p. 12 

   21110  Written Correspondence:20 Jul 2006 / Kathryn (Wheeler) Stephan 

   21492  Newspapers: CA, Alameda Co., Oakland Tribune, 8 Oct 1966, Obituary of Helen D. Arslanian 

   21493  Canada & Acadia Census: 1911 Saskatchewan, Mackenzie District, Subdistrict 25, p. 6 



 

 11 

   21823  Vital Records: England, Lancashire Co., Deaths 

   23095  Vital Records: NV, State Marriage Index 

   23499  US Military / Pensions: MI, Wayne Co., WW1 Draft Registrations 

   23500  Canada Military / Pensions: Canada, WW1 Attestation Papers, Canadian Over-Seas Expeditionary Force 

   23501  Vital Records: Canada, BC, Death Index 

   23502  Passenger Lists: SS Empress of France, 23 Dec 1920, Liverpool to St. John, NB, Steerage, List B 

   23503  US Military / Pensions: MI, Oakland Co., WW1 Draft Registrations 

   23942  Other US Census: 1905 MN, Red Lake Co., E. D. ?, Red Lake Falls, Ward 3, p. 2 

   23970  Vital Records: CA, State Divorce Index 

   26039  Vital Records: MA, Worcester Co., Worcester, Births 

   30418  Passenger Lists: SS La Touraine, 29 May 1904, Le Havre to New York, Steerage, List A 

   30431  US Federal Census: 1940 CA, Fresno Co., E. D. 10-78, Twp. 3, p. 19 

   30442  US Federal Census: 1940 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 84-386, Detroit, Ward 8, p. 61 

   30443  US Military / Pensions: MI, Wayne Co., WW2 Draft Registrations 

   30444  US Military / Pensions: CA, Sonoma Co., WW2 Draft Registrations 

   30445  US Federal Census: 1940 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 82-147, Highland Park, p. 14 

   30540  US Federal Census: 1940 CA, San Francisco Co., E. D. 38-254, San Francisco, Assembly District 23, p. 63 

   30584  US Federal Census: 1940 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 82-136, Highland Park, p. 1 

   30585  US Federal Census: 1940 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 84-1140, Detroit, Ward 18, p. 61 

   30586  US Federal Census: 1940 MI, Wayne Co., E. D. 84-671, Detroit, Ward 12, p. 12 

   30940  Vital Records: OR, Marion Co., Marriages 

   32132  Newspapers: OR, Marion Co., Salem, Daily Capital Journal, 12 May 1913, Local News of All Sorts 

   32134  US Federal Census: 1910 OR, Linn Co., E. D. 183, North Brownsville Precinct, Brownsville, Ward 3, p. 2 

   32135  US Federal Census: 1920 WA, Cowlitz Co., E. D. 49, Woodland Precinct, p. 8 

   32136  US Federal Census: 1910 IL, St. Clair Co., E. D. 117, E. St. Louis Twp., E. St. Louis, Ward 4, p. 11 

   32137  Passenger Lists: SS Amsterdam, 9 Mar 1903, Boulogne to New York, Steerage, List AAA 

   32138  USA, Naturalization & Passports: IL, Madison Co., Granite City, City Court, 9 Feb 1920, #1058, Yerem Aslanian 

(Declaration of Intention) 

   32139  US Military / Pensions: MN, Clay Co., WW1 Draft Registrations 

   32140  Passenger Lists: SS Floride, 5 Aug 1909, Le Havre to New York, Steerage, List 5 

   32143  USA, Naturalization & Passports: AK, Juneau, District Court (District 1), 4 Nov 1914, #805-J, Aram Aslin (Decla-

ration of Intention) 

   32145  Newspapers: MO, Jackson Co., The Kansas City Star, 20 Apr 2014, Obituary of Vincent Arslanian 

   32146  Vital Records: England & Wales, Birth Index 

   32147  Passenger Lists: SS George Ulher, 4 Sep 1947, Marseille to Philadelphia, Steerage, List 2 

   32148  Passenger Lists: SS La Savoie, 13 Jun 1908, Le Havre to New York, Steerage, List 12 

   32149  Passenger Lists: SS Pennsylvania, 5 Jan 1906, Hamburg to New York, Steerage, List 1 

   32150  USA, Naturalization & Passports: WA, Yakima Co., Yakima, District Court (Eastern District of Washington), 17 

May 1920, #1065, Dick S. Arslan (Declaration of Intention) 

   32151  USA, Naturalization & Passports: WA, Yakima Co., Yakima, District Court (Eastern District of Washington), 12 

Oct 1920, #1092, Ruben Sarkis Arslan (Declaration of Intention) 

 



 

 12 

Name Index 
 
Aivazian, Khatoun 21/1 

Apoyan, Hazo 11/2 

      Takouhi 26/1 

Arslan, Richard Dean 261 

      Ronald 266 

Arslanian, Agavnie 114 

      Anakos 116 

      Anoush 211 

      Arakel 12 

      Araxi 243 

      Armen|Aram "Arman Arslin"  122 

      Arpina "Edna Merle"  245 

      Aznugh 213 

      Dikran "Dick"  26 

      Diran 242 

      Garabed 1 

      Gerald "Jerry"  263 

      Haiganoush 112 

      Hamazasb "Harry"  241 

      Harabet "Harry"  13 

      Isabelle Florence 265 

      Kaspar 11 

      Kevork "George"  212 

      Khatoun 22 

      Leroy Allen 267 

      Levon "Leon"  126 

      Levon 125 

      Lousig "Lucille"  29 

      Lucille Elizabeth 262 

      Mamigon "Harry"  24 

      Margaret 25 

      Marouke "Mike"  21 

      Mesrop 127 

      Misag 124 

      Narig 123 

      Nishan 117 

      Ohanes "John"  113 

      Reuben 28 

      Robert Armen 264 

      Sahag "Sam"  115 

      Sarkis 2 

      Satenik 121 

      Siravart "Sadie"  216 

      Siravart "Sadie"  27 

      Stella 215 

      Takouhi "Queen"  3 

      Vaskin "Vincent"  132 

      Virginia G. "Gini"  244 

      Yaprig 23 

      Yeram "Harry"  111 

      Zorab 131 

Atamian, Artin "Harry"  27/1 

      Naro|Maro 111/1 

      Zorab 271 

Baron, Flory 215/1 

Baronian, Arshalous "Alice"  241/1 

      Eghishe 22/1 

      Karekin 221 

      Mesrob 222 

Boghosian, Harry 211/1 

Bozoyan, Lousig "Lucy"  113/1 

Brown, Leona E.|A. 26/2 

Buskett, Laura Inez 266/1 

Colvig, Vance DeBar 244/1 

Davidian, Rosemarie 132/1 

Depigian, Hamazasb 251 

      Nigoghos 25/1 

      ----- 252 

Derhousoff, Helen 212/2 

Doghramadjian, Sirpouhi "Madeleine"  21/2 

Fike, Robert Lee 265/1 

Gillam, Velma Marie "Vicky"  264/1 

Givrigian, Nazlou 11/1 

Gopoian, Levon 231 

      Mariam 2/1 

      Ohanes 23/1 

      ----- 232 

Hairabedian, Serma 24/1 

Heppner, Irene Christina 261/1 

Hudsian, Salvi 12/1 

Kakligian, Ghazar 29/1 

      John 211/2 

Kestigian, Anoush 212/1 

Kizer, Edna Annette 266/2 

Maloyan, Hazou 13/1 

Mirakian [?], Arslan   

Moore, Patsy Ann 266/3 

Muir, Marilyn Jean 267/1 

Murphy, Barbara Jean 267/2 

Pashalian, Robert V. 216/1 

Phillips, Paul 214 

Robertson, Helen Roberta 267/3 

Sagehorn, Beverly Ann 264/3 

Septian, ----- 3/1 

Spears, Earl G. 245/1 

St-Martin, Celestine "Sally"  26/3 

Surabian, Zabelle 24/2 

Tetezian, Araxi 13/2 

Thomas, Frank Warren 262/1 

Young, Dorothy Frances 263/1 

 

 

 


